OP \$540.00 2390988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of TMSA

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC		05/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE, INC.	
Street Address:	7035 S. High Tech Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Midvale	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2390988	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE HUNTING FISHING CA	
Registration Number:	2911265	VITAL IMPACT	
Registration Number:	3001204	THE GREAT INDOORS FOR THOSE WHO LOVE THE	
Registration Number:	3223766	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE EST. 1986 OUTFITTE	
Registration Number:	3472243	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER	
Registration Number:	3675144	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	
Registration Number:	3886160	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	
Registration Number:	3886154	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER	
Registration Number:	3095578	LOST RIVER	
Registration Number:	3172144	ELK HUNTER	
Registration Number:	4267214	SPORTSMAN'S NEWS THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATIO	
Serial Number:	86374484	K	
Serial Number:	86374477	KILLIK	
Serial Number:	86374482	K KILLIK	
Serial Number:	86343199	VI VITAL IMPACT	
Serial Number:	86343196	VITAL IMPACT	
Serial Number:	86015232	TAKE IT OUTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86015241	SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER	
Serial Number:	86004216	SW	
		TRADEMARK	

900451967 REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0907

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85727803	
Serial Number:	85721995	RUSTIC RIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F177190 TM REL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sportman's Warehouse TM Release#page2.tif source=Sportman's Warehouse TM Release#page3.tif source=Sportman's Warehouse TM Release#page4.tif source=Sportman's Warehouse TM Release#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 23, 2018

WHEREAS, SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE, INC., a Utah corporation (the "Grantor"), had granted to CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties referred to therein, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title or interest in or to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time may acquire any right, title or interest: all of the Trademarks owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, (i) each trademark registration and application set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized by such Trademark registrations and applications, (iii) all proceeds of and products of such Trademark registrations and applications, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, future infringement or dilution of such Trademark registrations and applications or injury to the goodwill associated with such Trademark registrations and applications (all of items described in the foregoing paragraph, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to, among other things, a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2014 (the "Trademark Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Agreement) by and between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2014 and recorded on Reel 5414, Frame 0877.

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Security Interest has been paid in full and the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent releases and discharges its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantor, any and all interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto. The Collateral Agent agrees that, upon request of the Grantor or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, and at the Grantor's expense, the Collateral Agent will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor, or any successor-in-interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement as of the date above first written.

> CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: <u>Jonathan Kirschmeier</u>

Title: Associate Counsel

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks</u>

TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. No.
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE HUNTING FISHING CAMPING RELOADING OUTERWEAR FOOTWEAR and design	10/03/2000	2,390,988
VITAL IMPACT	12/14/2004	2.911,265
THE GREAT INDOORS FOR THOSE WHO LOVE THE GREAT OUTDOORS	09/27/2005	3,001,204
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE EST. 1986 OUTFITTER with design	04/03/2007	3,223,766
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER OUTFITTER and design	07/22/2008	3,472,243
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	09/01/2009	3,675,144
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE and design	12/07/2010	3,886,160
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER OUTFITTER HUNTING - FISHING - CAMPING - RELOADING - OUTERWEAR - FOOTWEAR and design	12/07/2010	3,886,154
LOST RIVER	05/23/2006	3,095,578
ELK HUNTER	11/14/2006	3,172,144
SPORTSMAN'S NEWS THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE	01/01/2013	4,267,214

Trademark	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
K	08/22/2014	86/374,484
Killik	08/22/2014	86/374,477
K KILLIK	08/22/2014	86/374,482
VI VITAL IMPACT	07/21/2014	86/343.199
VITAL IMPACT	07/21/2014	86/343.196
TAKE IT OUTSIDE	07/19/2013	86/015.232
SPORTSMAN'S WAREHOUSE AMERICA'S PREMIER OUTFITTER HUNTING FISHING CAMPING RELOADING CLOTHING FOOTWEAR TAKE IT OUTSIDE	07/19/2013	86/015,241
sw	07/08/2013	86/004,216
DESIGN (Outline of Mountain Range)	09/13/2012	85/727,803
RUSTIC RIDGE	09/06/2012	85/721,995

2309657.3

RECORDED: 05/24/2018